1987 and on May 21, 1972, the deceased, Francisco B. Arias and 
Teresa S. Arias at the time of their death left a certain parcel of land 
with improvement located at Brgy. Biwas, Municipality of Tanza, 
Province of Cavite, covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. T-
19253, containing an area of Five Hundred Fifty Two (552) square 
meters, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the 
said deceased in the said instrument, executed on 23rd day of January 
2026 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Glen Archibald A. 
Vargas, under Doc. No. 259, Page No.

[...]

COSTELO VDA DE BAYBAY, who died on August 16, 1993, that 
the deceased at the time of her death left certain properties (“Estate”), 
and described as Title Number: T6775 - A parcel of land (Lot 4389-B) 
situated in the Brgy. of Pangil, Mun. of Amadeo, Prov. of Cavite, 
containing an area of Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety Nine 
(3,199) square meters; and Tax Declaration Number 02-0023-01201, 
that there are no known debts or obligations due against the estate of 
the said decedent, and was the subject of the sole heir, executed on 4th 
day of February 2026 and ratified before Notary Public Atty.

[...]

and last will and testament, that at the time of her death, she left a 1/2 
share of parcel of land in Gentri Height Subd., Brgy. Manggahan, City 
of General Trias, Cavite, covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 
057-2025031842 containing an area of Four Hundred Nineteen (419) 
square meters, together with the improvements thereon, and was the 
subject of the sole heir, executed on 3rd day of February 2026 and 
ratified before Notary Public Atty. Madelyn D. Sarmiento, under Doc. 
No. 298, Page No. 61, Book No. 19, Series of 2026.

[...]

registered owner of a parcel of land, died intestate (without leaving 
a Last Will and Testament) on February 11, 1983 at Tanza, Cavite, 
that at the time of her death, Gregoria Montano Bocalan left a parcel 
of land, with Lot No. 1606-A covered by Transfer Certificate of 
Title No. 057-2019038217 with an area of Eight Thousand Nine 
Hundred Sixty-Three (8,963) square meters more or less, situated at 
Barangay Amaya 2, Tanza, Cavite, and was Extra-Judicially Settled 
among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, 
executed on 3rd day of February 2026 and ratified before Notary 
Public Atty.

[...]

OCTAGRAM NEWSWEEKLY PUBLISHING
FEBRUARY 9, 16 & 23, 2026

EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE 
WITH DEED OF ABSOLUTE SALE

NOTICE is hereby given that the estate of the late MARCELO 
ASAS, who died last October 14, 2005 died intestate, leaving a parcel 
of land comprises of Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Fifteen 
(7,515) square meters, situated in the Barangay Alulod, Indang, 
Cavite, Philippines covered by Tax Declaration No. AA-10 0006 
01873, that there are no known debts or obligations due against the 
estates of said decedents, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the

[...]

without leaving any will and testament, and without any outstanding 
debts in favor of any person or entity, the said deceased left a parcel of 
land located at Brgy. Sta. Theresa, Alfonso, Cavite covered by Tax 
Declaration No. 01-0028-00118, containing an area of Nine 
Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three (9,733) square meters, and 
was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said 
deceased in the said instrument, executed on 2nd day of February 
2026 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Madelyn D. Sarmiento, 
under Doc. No. 229, Page No. 47, Book No.

[...]

That the parties agrees to 
the following addendum to the Deed. Whereas the above-mention 
Extrajudicial Settlement with Sale does not indicate the portion sold 
to Rosemarie Pilapil Arreza married to Edito A. Arreza (vendee); 
Whereas the portion assigns to the vendee is One Hundred Seven 
(107) square meters, portion of area 0.3999 Hec. of undivided parcel 
of land with no improvement, free from all liens and encumbrances 
whatsoever with Tax Declaration No. 02-019-00462-A / 02-0019-
00623, located at Maitim, Amadeo, Cavite. That all other terms and

[...]

NOTICE is hereby given that the estate of the late GILBERTO DE 
LOS REYES, who died intestate on February 20, 2009 at Dasmariñas 
City, Cavite, the deceased during their lifetime have acquired a parcel 
of land located at Blk. 29 Lot 27 Brgy. Santa Fe, Dasmariñas City, 
Cavite, with an area of One Hundred Sixty Seven (167) square meters, 
awarded from National Housing Authority, and was Extra-Judicially 
Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, 
executed before Notary Public Atty. Lynyrd Christian M. Cuizon, under 
Doc. No. 275, Page No.